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CITY OF MERCER ISLAND 
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES GROUP 
9611 SE 36TH STREET | MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 
PHONE: 206.275.7605 | www.mercergov.org 
Inspection Requests:  Online: www.MyBuildingPermits.com  VM: 206.275.7730 

2015 WSEC & IRC Ventilation Worksheet (Effective July 1, 2016) 
 

INFORMATION IN THESE WORKSHEETS MUST BE INCLUDED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 
This set of worksheets has been developed to assist permit applicants with documenting compliance with the 2015 Washington State Energy 
Code. The following worksheets provide much of the required documentation for plan review. The details, systems, and ratings noted here 
must also be shown on the drawings.  

PRESCRIPTIVE ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE FOR CLIMATE ZONE MARINE 4 

Component 
Fenestration 1 Ceiling 

w/ Attic 
Vaulted 
Ceiling 

Wood 
Framed 

Wall (Int.)2 

Mass Wall   
(Above 
grade) 

Below-Grade Wall 2,3 Framed 
Floor 

Slab   
R-Value &

Depth Vertical Overhead 

Prescriptive 
Value 

U. 0.30
max.

U. 0.50
max.

R-49
min. R-38 min. R-21 min. R-21 min. R- 10/15/21 Int. + TB R-30 min. R-10 min.

2’
1 Fenestration is defined as skylights, roof windows, vertical windows (fixed or moveable), opaque doors, glazed doors, glazed block and combination 

opaque/glazed doors. Fenestration includes products with glass and non‐glass glazing materials. 
2 Int. (intermediate framing) denotes standard framing 16” o.c. with headers insulated with a minimum R‐10 insulation. 
3 10/15/21 +TB" means R‐10 continuous insulation on the exterior of the wall, or R‐15 on the continuous insulation on the interior of the wall, or R‐21 cavity 

insulation plus a thermal break between the slab and the basement wall at the interior of the basement wall. "10/15/21 +TB" shall be permitted to be met 
with R‐13 cavity insulation on the interior of the basement wall plus R‐5 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the wall. "TB" means thermal 
break between floor slab and basement wall. 

Whole House Ventilation (Prescriptive) 
Please check the appropriate box to describe which of the four prescriptive Whole House Ventilation Systems you will 
be using AND fill in the required whole house ventilation rate in CFM’s. (See “2015 Residential Whole House Ventilation Rate” 
Handout.) A complete system required by one of the sections noted below must be specified on the drawings. 

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION METHOD  Whole House 
Ventilation Rate 

Intermittent Whole House Ventilation Using Exhaust Fans & Fresh Air Inlets. (IRC M1507.3.4) 
Intermittent Whole House Ventilation Integrated with a Forced Air System. (IRC M1507.3.5) 
Intermittent Whole House Ventilation using a Supply Fan. (IRC M1507.3.6) 
Intermittent Whole House Ventilation Using a Heat Recovery Ventilation System (IRC M1507.3.7) 

 Source Specific Exhaust Ventilation & Fan Efficiency 
Required in each kitchen, bathroom, water closet compartment, laundry room, indoor swimming pool, spa and other rooms where 
water vapor or cooking odor is produced. (IRC M 1507.4) Fan efficiency from WAC 51‐11R – Table R403.6.1.  Kitchen Hoods greater 
than 400 cfm require makeup air per IRC M1503.4 

Minimum Source Specific Ventilation Capacity Requirements 
Bathrooms – Utility Rooms  Kitchens   In‐line fan 

Intermittently operating   50 cfm min  100 cfm min

Continuous operation   20 cfm min  25 cfm min

Minimum Efficacy (cfm/watt)  1.4 cfm/watt if 
<90cfm 

2.8 cfm/watt if 
>90cfm

2.8 cfm/watt  2.8 cfm/watt 

Energy Efficiency Credits 
Each dwelling unit shall comply with sufficient options from WSEC Table R406.2 so as to achieve the following minimum number 
of credits as described on the reverse side of this page.  

Small Dwelling Unit: 1.5 credits (Dwelling units less than 1500 SF in conditioned floor area with less than 300   
square feet of fenestration area.  Additions to existing building that are greater than 500 SF of heated floor area, 
but less than 1500 SF.   TOTAL SQUARE FEET OF FENESTRATION: ___________ (doors, windows, skylights) 
Medium Dwelling Unit: 3.5 credits (All dwelling units not included in #1 or #3. Exception: Dwelling units 
serving R-2 occupancies shall require 2.5 credits. 
Large Dwelling Unit: 4.5 credits (Dwelling Units exceeding 5000 SF of conditioned floor area. 
Additions less than 500 SF: 0.5 credits 

S:\DSG\FORMS\2017\Building\2015_WSEC_IRC_Ventilation.pdf
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SITE ADDRESS:  18 Brook Bay Road
 Mercer Island, WA 98040

PARCEL NUMBER: 113700018

LEGAL DESC: LOT 18 OF BROOK BAY, AS PER PLAT
RECORDED IN VOLUME 83 OF PLATS, ON
PAGES 40 AND 41, RECORDS OF KING
COUNTY; SITUATED IN THE CITY OF
MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF KING,
STATE OF WASHINGTON.

OWNER: Bruce & Tina Kahn
 18 Brook Bay Road
 Mercer Island, WA 98040
 T  206.324.7620

ARCHITECT: DiMarco Architecture
 1319 East Howell St
 Seattle, WA 98122
 David DiMarco AIA, CPHC
 T  206.355.6795
 E  david@dimarcoarchitecture.com
 Architectural Associate:
 Adam Peltier
 T  206.708.4748

ENGINEER: Quantum Consulting Engineers LLC
 Dan Fenton, P.E.
 1511 Third Avenue Suite 323
 Seattle, WA 98101
 T  206.957.3903
 F  206.957.3901
 E  dfenton@quantumce.com

CONTRACTOR: Twigs & Spit
 Forest Eads
 3213 W Wheeler Street, #187
 Seattle, WA 98199
 T  206.979.7500
 E  hello@twigsandspit.com
 LICENSE #TWIGSS1872RF
 MI LICENSE #190162

SCOPE OF WORK: MASTER SUITE REMODEL AND CLOSET
ADDITIONS

PROJECT INFORMATION

KEY PLAN

ABBREVIATION
ANCHOR BOLT
ADDITIONAL
ADJACENT
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
ABOVE FINISHED
GRADE AT

BUILDING
BLOCKING
BEAM
BOTTOM

CENTER IN SPACE
CEILING
CLOSET
CLEAR
CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT
COLUMN
CONCRETE
CONTINUOUS
COVER SHEET

DOUBLE
DIAMETER
DIMENSION
DIRECTION
DOWN
DOWNSPOUT
DRAWING

EXISTING
EACH
ELEVATION
ELECTRICAL
EXTERIOR
EQUAL

FINISH
FINISH FLOOR
FOUNDATION
FACE OF ... (e.g. STUD)
FOOT/FEET
FOOTING 

ABBR
AB
ADD
ADJ
AFF
AFG
@

BLDG
BLKG
BM
BOT 

CIS
CLG
CLO
CLR
CMU
 
COL
CONC
CONT
CS

DBL
DIA
DIM
DIR
DN
DS
DWG

(E)
EA
EL
ELEC
EXT
EQ
 
FIN
FF
FNDN
F.O.
FT
FTG 

ABBREVIATIONS SYMBOLS LEGEND

FINISHED HEIGHT

DOOR LABEL

WINDOW LABEL

DRAWING MARKER
see drawing X, sheet Y
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DIMENSION LINE

To
 ce

nte
rlin

e

REVISION

SMOKE DETECTOR

EXHAUST FAN

GAUGE
GALVANIZED
GENERAL
CONTRACTOR
GAS OUTLET
GYPSUM WALLBOARD

HOSE BIB
HEADER
HARDWARE
HIGH POINT
HEIGHT

INCLUDE/INCLUDING
INSULATION
INTERIOR

JOINT

LAMINATE
LOCATION
LOW POINT
LIGHT

MATERIAL
MAXIMUM
MECHANICAL
MEMBRANE
MANUFACTURER
MINIMUM
METAL

NEW
NOT APPLICABLE 
NOT IN CONTRACT 
NOMINAL
NOT TO SCALE

OVER
ON CENTER
OPENING
OPPOSITE
OWNER SUPPLIED,
CONTRACTOR
INSTALLED 

GA
GALV
GC

GO
GWB

HB
HDR
HDW
HP
HT

INCL
INSUL
INT

JT

LAM
LOC
LP
LT

MATL
MAX
MECH
MEMB
MFR
MIN
MTL

(N)
NA
NIC
NOM
NTS

O/
OC
OPG
OPP
OSCI
 

OWNER SUPPLIED,
OWNER INSTALLED

PROPOSED
PARALLEL
PERFORATED
PERPENDICULAR
POURED IN PLACE
PLATE
PLYWOOD
PRESSURE TREATED
PAINTED

RISER
REQUIRED
REQUIREMENTS
ROOM
ROUGH OPENING

SHEET
SIMILAR
SLAB ON GRADE
SQUARE
STEEL
STAINED
STORAGE
STRUCTURAL

TREAD
TO BE DETERMINED
TONGUE AND GROOVE
TOP OF ... (e.g. PLATE)
TYPICAL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VERIFY IN FIELD
VERTICAL

WIDTH
WITH
WATER CLOSET
WINDOW
WOOD
WITHOUT
WATERPROOF(ING)

OSOI

(P)
PARA
PERF
PERP
PIP
PL
PLYWD
PT
PTD

R
REQD
REQTS
RM
RO

SHT
SIM
SOG
SQ
STL
STN
STO
STRUCT

T
TBD
T&G
T.O.
TYP

UNO

VIF
VERT

W
W/
WC
WIN
WD
W/O
WP

SHEET INDEX

OCCUPANCY:    R-3 SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

CONSTRUCTION:   V-N
ZONING:     R-15

LOT AREA:    18,262 SF
     
EXISTING GROSS FLOOR AREA 
     (E) HOUSE     2238 SF
     (E) GARAGE     676 SF
     (E) POOL EQUIP    78 SF
     (E) DRIVEWAY     1332 SF
     (N) EAST CLOSET ADDITION   57 SF
     (N) SOUTH CLOSET ADDITION  92 SF
     TOTAL      4473 SF
Per 19.02.020.D.1.d:  Zone R-15 40% of lot max.  4473 sf is 24% of 18,262 sf, therefore compliant. 

HARDSCAPE AREA
     (E) POOL DECK    1251 SF
     (E) FRONT PORCH    386 SF
     (E) EAST YARD DECK    265 SF
     TOTAL      1902 SF

PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE
     PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA  4473 SF
     (E) HARDSCAPE AREA   1902 SF
     (E) BACKYARD WOOD DECK REMOVED -120 SF
     TOTAL      6255 SF
Per 19.02.020.F.3.a:  Less than 15% slope 40% of lot max.  6255 sf is 34% of 18,262 sf, therefore compliant.  

 APPLICABLE CODES
 ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM WITH:
— 2015 International Building Code with statewide and City amendments
— ICC/ANSI A117.1-09, Accessible and Usable Buildings and Facilities, with statewide and

City amendments 2012 International Residential Code with statewide and City amendments
— 2015 International Residential Code with statewide and City amendments
— 2015 International Mechanical Code with statewide and City amendments
— 2014 Liquefied Petroleum Gas Code (NFPA 58)
— 2015 National Fuel Gas Code (NFPA 54) for LP gas
— 2015 International Fuel Gas Code with statewide and City amendments
— 2015 International Fire Code with statewide and City amendments
— 2015 Washington State Energy Code
— Washington Cities Electrical Code

GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE

UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.  ALL SUCH WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH
ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.  USE ONLY WRITTEN DIMENSIONS.
VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR
TO EXECUTING WORK.  IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCY, CONTACT
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

3. STRUCTURAL DRAWING NOTES PREVAIL OVER ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWING NOTES.

4. THESE DRAWINGS ARE PERMIT DOCUMENTS.  THE OWNER/
DEVELOPER AND CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY
FOR PARTICULARS AND DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, VENTILATION,  
WEATHERPROOFING, INSTALLATION OF PRE-MANUFACTURED
PRODUCTS AND ALL OTHER ASPECTS OF THE WORK NOT
SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED IN THESE DRAWINGS.  CONTRACTOR
SHALL UTILIZE CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES AND PRACTICES
STANDARD AND ACCEPTABLE TO THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY,
FOLLOWING ALL MANUFACTURER'S AND TRADE ASSOCIATION
RECOMMENDATIONS.  THE ARCHITECT DOES NOT ASSUME LIABILITY
OR RESPONSIBILITY FOR METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION OR DETAILS
NOT INCLUDED IN THESE DRAWINGS.  THE ARCHITECT IS AVAILABLE
TO CONSULT, REVIEW AND ADVISE AS REQUIRED DURING THE
COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION UPON SIGNED AGREEMENT.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND ARRANGE ALL REQUIRED
INSPECTIONS WITH LOCAL AUTHORITIES AND/OR SPECIAL
INSPECTION AGENCIES.

6. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

LAND USE

To
 fa
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ing

ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS

 MERCER ISLAND COVERSHEET
A0.0     NOTES, SITE PLAN, KEY PLAN
A0.1 SITE SURVEY
A1.0 FLOOR PLAN, FDN PLAN, RCP, DEMO PLAN
A2.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS
A3.0 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

SITE CHARACTERISTICS
WIND CRITERIA
110 MPH
EXPOSURE 'C' (1500 FT FROM LAKE) K2t = 1.0
RISK CATEGORY: II
EROSION HAZARD ASSESSMENT
NONE MAPPED
POTENTIAL SLIDE ZONE
NONE MAPPED
SEISMIC ZONE
NONE MAPPED

SOURCE-SPECIFIC EXHAUST VENTILATION & FAN EFFICIENCY

WSEC PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE

* THIS PROJECT SHALL ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED 0.5 ENERGY CREDITS VIA "EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE OPTION 1a" OF 2015 WSEC TABLE R406.2:
— VERTICAL FENESTRATION SHALL HAVE A U VALUE OF 0.28
— INSULATION IN FRAMED FLOOR SHALL BE R-38

R-38* min.0.28* max.

STRUCTURAL SHEETS

S1.0 GENERAL NOTES
S1.1     GENERAL NOTES
S2.0 FDN & FRAMING PLANS
S3.0 DETAILS
S4.0 DETAILS
S4.1 DETAILS
S4.2 DETAILS
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02

20'-0"FRONTYARD

13'-1"
SIDEYARD

25'

REARYARD

5'-0"
SIDEYARD

25'
REARYARD

6'-6"
SIDEYARD

(E) ROCKERY
TO REMAIN

(E) ROCKERY TO REMAIN

A
B

C

D

E

FGH

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

LOT WIDTH CIRCLE

S 89°55'52" E   195.0'

N 00°04'08" E   40.00'

N 5
4°0

8'5
0" 

E   
128

.17'

N 89°55'52" W   90.00'

N 06°23'26" W   80.00'

N 12°23'14" E   36.54'

LOT COVERAGE
existing
RESIDENCE  2869sf
DRIVEWAY  1460sf
existing total                              4329sf
PROPOSED ADDITION 103sf
proposed new total  4432sf
DECK   302sf
POOL & SURROUND  1248sf
ENTRY PORCH  366sf
new
ADDITION TO MAIN LEVEL 103sf

TOTAL   6,345sf

6,345sf ÷ 18,262sf  = 34.7%

1

1

REQUIRED YARD NOTES
19.02.020.C.1.a:  Required front yard is 20'.
19.02.020.C.1.b:  Required rear yard is 25'.
19.02.020.C.1.c.i.b:  Inscribed lot width circle is 115' diameter.  17% of 115'=19'-7" total side yards.
19.02.020.C.1.c.ii(a):  Required minimum side yard is 33% of 19'-7" or 6'-6".

1

1

HOUSE LOT COVERAGE FOOTPRINT
A: 2,238.37 sq ft

H: 9'-0"
FRONT PORCH

A: 385.51 sq ft
H: 9'-0"

AUTO COURT & SIDEWALK
A: 1,332.37 sq ft

H: 9'-0"

POOL DECK
A: 1,250.58 sq ft

H: 9'-0"

POOL EQUIP
A: 78.15 sq ft

H: 9'-0"

WOOD DECK
A: 144.85 sq ft

H: 9'-0"

WOOD DECK (TO BE REMOVED)
A: 120.04 sq ft

H: 9'-0"

GARAGE LOT COVERAGE FOOTPRINT
A: 675.68 sq ft

H: 9'-0"

02

115' LOT WIDTH

LETTERS INDICATE SEGMENTS
FOR AVG BLDG ELEV CALC

EAST CLOSET ADDITION
A: 56.39 sq ft

H: 9'-0"

SOUTH CLOSET ADDITION
A: 91.64 sq ft

H: 9'-0"

segment midpoint elev length elev X length

A 97.5 8.4 819.0
B 95.0 12.0 1140.0
C 93.0 7.6 706.8
D 91.9 15.0 1378.5
E 91.5 15.0 1372.5
F 91.3 6.6 602.6
G 91.3 1.7 155.2
H 91.5 8.0 732.0
I 96.0 18.5 1776.0
J 98.4 12.2 1200.5
K 98.6 7.8 769.1
L 98.8 2.0 197.6

M 99.0 18.6 1841.4
N 99.3 6.3 625.6
O 99.6 22.2 2211.1
P 103.0 28.1 2894.3
Q 102.0 37.8 3855.6
R 101.0 2.8 282.8
S 100.5 14.3 1437.2
T 99.8 2.8 279.4
U 99.5 30.6 3044.7
V 98.5 2.9 285.7

281.2 27607.5

27607.5

281.2 = 98.18
avg bldg elev

Table 1-1

“ decimal

1 0.1

2 0.2

3 0.3

4 0.3

5 0.4

6 0.5

7 0.6

8 0.7

9 0.8

10 0.8

11 0.9

�1

N

03

03

0 10' 20' 40'SCALE: 1"   = 20'1 PLOT PLAN

AVG BLDG ELEV CALC

1 PERMIT REVISIONS DATED
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\pxqc;LAUREL BUSHES

\pxqc;VEGETATION
STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
RIM=76.99'

APPROX. 12"CPEP PIPE
IE(SE)

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
0.5' WIDE TIMBER WALL

SEWER MANHOLE
RIM=77.28'

BLOCK RETAINING WALL

BLOCK RETAINING WALL

BLOCK RETAINING WALL

OPEN STREAM

4"CPEP PIPE(E)

12" CPEP PIPE

12" CPEP PIPE

\pxqc;WO
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O

8"ADS(E), 24"CMP(S,W), 12"CPEP(NW)

KEYSTONE BLOCK
RETAINING WALL

\A1;25-FOOT BUFFER PURSUANT OF MICC 19.07.070

PIPED WATERCOURSE

PIPED WATERCOURSE

NOTE: APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING RETAINING WALL AND 12" CPEP PIPE ARE DEPICTED DUE TO LAUREL HEDGE AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS

TREE CONIFEROUS

FRENCH DRAIN

TREE DECIDUOUS
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BROOK BAY
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14 OCT 2019

1"=10'
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ARCHITECT:

DIMARCO ARCHITECTURE

David J DiMarco

OWNER:

CONTRACTOR:

ENGINEER:

Tina & Bruce Kahn

1319 E Howell Street
Seattle, WA 98122

A1.0

E  architect@icloud.com
T  206.355.6795

10/23/19

floor plan, fdn
plan, rcp, demo
plan

18 Brook Bay Road
Mercer Island WA 98040

Kahn Residence

REVISIONS

PERMIT SET

MUNICIPALITY DESIGNATED STAMP SPACE

Forest Eads
3213 W Wheeler Street, #187
Seattle, WA 98199

T  206.979.7500
E  hello@twigsandspit.com

Dan Fenton, P.E.
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 323
Seattle, WA 98101

T  206.957.3903
F  206.957.3901

ENGINEERS LLC
QUANTUM CONSULTING

TWIGS & SPIT

E  dfenton@quantumce.com

E  tlipps1955@comcast.net
T  206.280.5151

2      REVISIONS 10.22.2019

02

02

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION,
THIS LEVEL. NO CHANGE

PROPOSED.

NEW 6X6 POST, WRAPPED
W/ 1X PTD CEDAR

OUTLINE OF (N) ADDITION ABOVE

NEW 10" SQUARE CONC
PLINTH ON CONC PILE CAP W/

STEEL PIPE PILES

NEW FLOOR ASSEMBLY
•CREATE NEW VENTED CRAWL SPACE WITH 18" CLEARANCE FROM BOT. OF FLOOR JOISTS

•NEW 2X FRAMING ALIGNS WITH (E) FLOOR FRAMING
•R-30 BATT INSUL IN EACH JOIST BAY

•NEW PLYWOOD SUBFLR IS FLUSH W/(E) SUBFLOOR

NEW WALL ASSEMBLY
•PIP CONC FOOTING/STEM WALL @ NORTH, EAST & WEST PERIMETER LOCATIONS

•NEW 2X6 WALL FRAMING
•R-21 BATT INSUL IN EACH JOIST BAY

•NEW EXT PLYWOOD SHEATHING
•CONT BUILDING WRAP
•EIFS STUCCO SYSTEM

2
A2.1

8
A2.1

W0
1

2'-5"
4'

D02

7'2'-
8"

D03

6'-
8"

2'-
6"

W0
5

2'-5"
4'

W0
6

2'-5"
4'

1 2 3 4 5 6 71 2 3 4 5 6 7

SD

SD

02

CAB 6

4'-
2"

12'-0"

8'-
01/2

"

4'-
7"

12
'-4

1/2
"

4'-6"

2
A2.1

8
A2.1

0
A2.0

5

6

4

7 A3.0

1
A3.0

3
A3.0

2
A3.0

50cfm

50cfm

50cfm

TIE TO (E)
LIVING ROOM

LIGHTING

CAB 1CAB 2

ALIGN
CAB 1

ALIGN

W03

5'1'-
6"

W0
4

5'
5'-11"D0

1

7'
2'-8"

3'-6" x 7'-0" fin

W0
2

2'-5"
4'

02

3'-
83/4

"

9'-10"

3'-0"

8'-
7"

2'-10"

NEW TUB & FLOOR-MOUNTED
TUB FILLER. VERIFY FINAL
PLACEMENT OF BOTH W/
ARCHITECT ON SITE

NEW SOLID MATERIAL SHOWER
PAN W/STATIONARY & HANDHELD
SHOWER HEADS.  TILE WALLS &
CUSTOM 3/8" TEMPERED GLASS
ENCLOSURE

ALL NEW CABINET HANGING
SYSTEM BY OTHERS, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

LOCATE NEW WALL TO
MAXIMIZE WIDTH OF CAB 2

EXISTING SKYLIGHT
TO REMAIN

EXISTING NICHE
REMAINS UNCHANGED

ALL SAFETY GLAZING ADJACENT
TO THE TUB SHALL COMPLY WITH
IRC R308.4.5.

CAB 5

CAB 7CAB 8CAB 9

CA
B 3

CA
B 4

EAST CLOSET ADDITION
A: 56.39 sq ft

H: 9'-0"

SOUTH CLOSET ADDITION
A: 91.64 sq ft

H: 9'-0"

(E) CONSTRUCTION TO BE
DEMOLISHED SHOWN
DASHED IN RED

1 2 3 4 5 6 71 2 3 4 5 6 7

SD

SD

SD

CAB 6

1'-93/4" 3'-71/2" 3'-71/2" 3'-71/2"

1'-
3"

1'-
3"

3'-
41/4

"
4'-

31/2
"

4'-
0"

3'-
0"

1'-71/2"

3'-23/4"

50cfm

50cfm

50cfm

CL DOOR

CAB 1CAB 2

ALIGN
CAB 1

ALIGN

02

VERIFY EXISTING POWER & DATA
JACKS FOR NEW WALL MOUNTED
TV. VERIFY FINAL HEIGHT &
POWER NEEDS W/ OWNER

VERIFY EXISTING POWER
AT BOTH NIGHTSTANDS.

downlight

wall washer

focusing accent

surface mounted wall light

duplex grounded receptacle

surface mounted ceiling light

surface mounted track lighting

floor embedded wash light

220 amp receptacle

floor duplex receptacle single pole switch

single dimmer

timer switch

3-way w/dimmer

hard-wired smoke detector

ceiling mtd radiant heater

low voltage landscape light

220

D

CENTRAL
VACUUM central vacuum outlet

D RG6 co-ax/cat 6a

4-plex grounded receptacle

S

T

3

exhaust fan

electrical symbols

continuous plugmold circuit wiring

C in-cabinet light

CAB 5

CAB 7

D

D

D

D

D

CAB 8CAB 9

CA
B 3

CA
B 4

D

ID

W01
W02
W03

SIZE
WIDTH

4'
4'

1'-6"

HEIGHT
2'-5"
2'-5"

5'

W x H

9.85
9.85
7.74

U VALUE

0.28
0.28
0.28

TYPE

AWNING OVER CASEMENT
AWNING OVER CASEMENT
FIXED

NOTES

MATCH HEIGHT OF EXISTING ADJACENT WINDOW - VERIFY IN FIELD

ID

D01
D02
D03

SIZE
WIDTH
2'-8"
2'-8"
2'-6"

HEIGHT
7'
7'

6'-8"

TYPE

POCKET
SWING
BARN DOOR

NOTES

PRIVACY HARDWARE

N
N

N

N
0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"0 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 PROPOSED 1st FLOOR PLAN0 4' 8' 16'SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"3 1st FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN (PARTIAL)
0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 1st FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN/ELECTRICAL (PARTIAL)

WINDOW SCHEDULE

INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE
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ARCHITECT:

DIMARCO ARCHITECTURE

David J DiMarco
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ENGINEER:
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1319 E Howell Street
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A2.0

E  architect@icloud.com
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10/23/19

exterior elevations
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REVISIONS

PERMIT SET
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ENGINEERS LLC
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2      REVISIONS 10.22.2019

10

MA
X H

T O
F N

EW
 AD

DIT
ION

: A
BE

 + 
17'

-01/2
"  = 

117
.9'MA

X E
XIS

TIN
G H

T: 
AB

E +
 23

'-8
1/2

"  = 
12

1.9
'

AREA OF EXTERIOR WORK, SOUTH BAY
BENCHMARK:
TOP OF (E) RIDGE (+117.9')

W01

+98.2' LINE OF AVERAGE BUILDING
ELEVATION, SEE CALC ON SHEET A0.0

09

08

08

+98.2' LINE OF AVERAGE
BUILDING ELEVATION, SEE
CALC ON SHEET A0.0

BENCHMARK:
TOP OF (E) RIDGE (+117.9')

EXISTING MBR GABLED BAY
REMOVE EAST GABLE ROOF SECTION

INFILL LIGHT GRAY AREA OUT TO BAY FACE
EXTEND WEST GABLE ROOF SECTION

ABOVE NEW MBR CLOSET BAY

W03

+98.2' LINE OF AVERAGE
BUILDING ELEVATION (ABE),
SEE CALC ON SHEET A0.0

NEW 2X BARGE RAFTERS
TO MATCH EXISTING, TYP

MATCH EXISTING
5.5:12 ROOF SLOPE

NEW POSTS WRAPPED W/ 1X PTD CEDAR

NEW CONC PLINTHS & FOOTINGS

03

MA
X H

T O
F N

EW
 AD

DIT
ION

: A
BE

 + 
16

'-1
13/4

"  = 
117

.9'

MA
X E

XIS
TIN

G H
T: 

AB
E +

 23
'-8

1/2
"  = 

12
1.9

'

NEW MBR CLOSET BAYS (SHOWN IN GRAY)
STUCCO TO MATCH EXISTING

02

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"0 EAST ELEVATION
0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 SOUTH ELEVATION

ELEVATION NOTES
1.  ALL NEW STUCCO FACES SHALL MATCH EXISTING
ADJACENT TUCCO FACES AND SHALL BE A 3-COT
APPLICATION PER IRC 703.7.
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ARCHITECT:
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CONTRACTOR:

ENGINEER:

Tina & Bruce Kahn
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Seattle, WA 98122

A2.1

E  architect@icloud.com
T  206.355.6795

10/23/19

sections

18 Brook Bay Road
Mercer Island WA 98040
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REVISIONS
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Forest Eads
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TWIGS & SPIT

E  dfenton@quantumce.com
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2      REVISIONS 10.22.2019

BASE TRIM TO
MATCH EXISTING

STUCCO SOFFIT

DRAINAGE TRIM W/ DRIP EDGE

PROVIDE PAN FLASHING W/
BACKDAM & END DAMS,

OVERLAP DRAINAGE PLANE
BELOW OPENING

1
A2.1

04

TO
P P

L: 
9'-

9"
 (V

ER
IFY

)

RO
UG

H W
IND

OW
 HE

AD
: 9

'-4
1/2

"

 NEW ROOF ASSEMBLY
– COMP SHINGLES TO MATCH (E)
– ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT
– 1/2" NOM PLY
– 2x12 RAFTERS W/ R-49 FG BATTS
– PTD 5/8" GWB

 NEW FLOOR ASSEMBLY
– CARPET O/ CARPET PAD
– 3/4" NOM PLY SUBFLOOR
– 2X12 @ 16"O/C W/ R-38

FG BATTS
– STUCCO SOFFIT

 NEW WALL ASSEMBLY
– STUCCO TO MATCH (E)
– WRB
– 1/2" NOM PLY SHTG
– 2X6 FRAMING W/
 R-21 FG BATTS
– PTD 1/2" GWB

EXISTING ROOFLINE, BEYOND.
NO CHANGE PROPOSED

+98.2' LINE OF AVERAGE
BUILDING ELEVATION, SEE
CALC ON SHEET A0.0

MATCH PLANE OF
EXISTING ROOF BEYOND

5.5:12
SLOPE

NEW POSTS & FOOTINGS
(BEHIND SECTION CUT)

SHOWN DASHED

U VALUE OF ALL NEW
WINDOWS TO BE 0.28

8"
1"

10"Ø SQUARE PLINTH

PILE CAP

PT 6X6 WRAPPED W/ PTD CEDAR 1X
CLEARANCE BTWN
POST WRAP & CONC

PIPE PILE

CAP PLATE

05

07

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 BUILDING SECTION
SCALE: 3/4"   =    1'-0"1 WALL SECTION (1)

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"8 SECTION

06

R-10 INSUL AT HEADERS
PAINTED WD CASING @
HEAD, JAMB & SILL TO
MATCH EXISTING, TYP

PAINTED WD CASING @
HEAD, JAMB & SILL TO
MATCH EXISTING, TYP
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10/23/19

interior elevations /
enlarged plan
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2      REVISIONS 10.22.2019

2'-
10

"
4"

2"
3'-

8"

2'-6" 2'-6"

2'-10" 2'-61/4" 2'-10"

1'-9"

5'-
2"

 TO
 SC

ON
CE

 CL

10
"

77/8
"

6"
41/2

"

CABINET 6 INCLUDES:
CENTER SUNDRIES CABINET W/ (4)

ADJ. GLASS SHELVES
(2) SINK CABINETS

W/ 8-DRAWER CABINET BETWEEN

MEDICINE CABINETS & 2 WALL
SCONCES CENTERED OVER SINKS

CL MIRROR, SINK
CL CABINET CL MIRROR,

SINK

CLOTHING STORAGE
SYSTEM OSOI

 NEW TUB & TUB FILLER

NEW SHOWER W/ 3/8" TEMP GLASS
ENCLOSURE & GRANITE SURROUND

4"
2'-

11"
3'-

111/8
"

6"

2'-
93/4

"

KN
EE

 SP
AC

E
4"

11/4
" 7"

3'-
2"

2"
6"

4"
2'-

6"
4'-

2"

1'-113/4" 3'-21/2" 5" 2'-4"1'-11"

1'-0"

CABINET 1
CLOTHING CABINET W/5 ADJ. SHELVES & HIDDEN 110-
DEGREE EUROPEAN SOFT-CLOSE HINGES.  FINISH TBD.

CLOTHING STORAGE
SYSTEM OSOI

4"
2'-

10
1/2

"
3'-

11"

11/4" 2'-4" 3/4" 2'-8" 3/4" 2'-43/8"

CABINET 5
SUNDRIES CABINET W/ (4) UPPER ADJ.
SHELVES & HIDDEN 110-DEGREE
EUROPEAN SOFT-CLOSE HINGES.  (4)
DRAWERS BELOW. FINISH TBD.

SHOWER
SOLID MATERIAL BASE W/ 3/4" GRANITE
SURROUND & (3) 3/8" TEMPERED
GLASS WALLS W/ DOOR

TUB & TUB FILLER
VERIFY FINAL PLACEMENT W/OWNER

CABINET 3
PERFUME CABINET W/ (4) UPPER GLASS
ADJ. SHELVES BEHIND GLASS DOORS.
(4) DRAWERS BELOW.

4"
2'-

2"
4'-

6"

CABINET 7 INCLUDES:
(2) TOP DOORS W/ (3) ADJ. SHELVES
(2) BOTTOM DOORS W/ (1) ADJ. SHELF

CABINET 8 INCLUDES:
OPEN TOP W/ (5) ADJ. SHELVES
(2) BOTTOM DOORS

CABINET 9 INCLUDES:
OPEN TOP W/ (5) ADJ. SHELVES
(2) BOTTOM DOORS

4"
2'-

2"
4'-

6"

1'-7"

CABINET 2
W/ (5) ADJ SHELVES

W0
1

2'-5"
4'

D02

7'2'-
8"

D03

6'-
8"

2'-
6"

W0
5

2'-5"
4'

W0
6

2'-5"
4'

CAB 6

2'-
4"

2'-0" 3'-0"2'-0"

1'-
113/4

"
3'-

21/2
"

2'-
0"

3/4" 2'-41/4"

11/4"
2'-4" 3/4"

2'-
0"

2'-01/2"

2'-0"1'-7"

2'-101/8" 1'-3" 1'-3" 2'-101/8"

1'-9"

1'-
0" 1'-

11"

2
A2.1

5

6

4

7 A3.0

1
A3.0

3
A3.0

2
A3.0

CAB 1CAB 2

W03

5'1'-
6"

W0
4

5'
5'-11"

LIVING
ROOM (E) 4x

8

POST

D0
1

7'
2'-8"

3'-6" x 7'-0" fin

W0
2

2'-5"
4'

02

2'-
0"

2'-
0"

1'-
3"

1'-4"
CAB 5

CAB 7CAB 8CAB 9

CA
B 3

CA
B 4

CLOTHING STORAGE
SYSTEM OSOI

CLOTHING STORAGE
SYSTEM OSOI

N

SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"4 MASTER BATH & MASTER BEDROOM LOOKING S

0 2' 4' 6'SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"6 MASTER BATH & CLOSETS LOOKING E
0 2' 4' 6'SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"7 MASTER BATH & CLOSETS LOOKING W

0 2' 4' 6'SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"5 MASTER BATH LOOKING N

SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"1 POWDER RM LOOKING N

SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"0 ENLARGED PLAN

SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"3 ADDITION CLOSET LOOKING N
SCALE: 3/8"   =    1'-0"2 ADDITION CLOSET LOOKING S
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